Resolution on Preferential basis. The aggregate amount of the issue of Equity shares will be Rs.

2,00,00,000/-.

As per regulation 13.1A of the SEBI (ICDR) Guidelines, 2009 the required details are furnished as under:

TeleCanor Global Limited

a) Object of the issue:

With a view to augment the long term resources of the company, it is proposed to issue, the shares, on

preferential basis in accordance with the Guidelines for preferential issues contained in Chapter VII of the

Securities and Exchange Board of India (ICDR) Guidelines, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as “SEBI ICDR

Guidelines”) and as per the Companies Act, 2013.

b) Intention of Promoters/Directors /Key Management persons to subscribe to the offer:

The intention of Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi Praturi, Promoters to subscribe this offer to provide funds for the

expansion plans of the Company.

c) Relevant Date:

th“Relevant Date” for this purpose is May 25  2016 which is the date 30 days prior to the date of this meeting

of the Members of the Company.

Shareholding pattern before and after the issue:

TeleCanor Global Limited

Category
Number

of Shares %
Number

of Shares %

PREISSUE POSTISSUE

(A) Shareholding of Promoter
  (1) Indian
  Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 1784755 18.58% 2884755 24.86%

Sub Total 1784755 18.58% 2884755 24.86%

(2) Foreign 0 0.00%   0.00%

Total shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A) 1784755 18.58% 2884755 24.86%

(B) Public Shareholding

(1) Institutions

Mutual Funds / UTI 16100 0.17% 16100 0.14%

Sub Total 16100 0.17% 16100 0.14%

(2) Non-Institutions

Bodies Corporate 1131113 11.78% 1131113 9.75%

Individuals

Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakh 2108239 21.95% 2108239 18.17%
Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2
Lakhs 4165315 43.36% 5065315 43.64%

Any Others (Specify) 136417 1.42% 136417 1.18%

Non Resident Indians 235902 2.46% 235902 2.03%

Trusts 200 0.00% 200 0.00%

Clearing Members 27873 0.29% 27873 0.24%

Sub Total 7805059 81.25% 8705059 75.01%

Total Public shareholding (B) 7821159 81.42% 8721159 75.14%

Total (A)+(B) 9605914 100.00% 11605914 100.00%

(C) Shares held by Custodians and
against which Depository

(1) Promoter and  Group 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

(2) Public 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sub Total 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total (A)+(B)+(C) 9605914 100.00% 11605914 100.00%

The Shareholding pattern before and one likely to emerge after the proposed allotment of Equity Shares

and ShareWarrants upon conversion would be as under:

a) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete:

The Board proposes to allot the Equity Shares within a period 15 days of the date of passing of the above

resolutions at the General Meeting, provided where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of

TeleCanor Global Limited

S. l

No

Name of allottee Category Pre issue

Holding

%to Total

Equity

Post-Issue

holding

%to Total

Equity

1.

2.